06-18-1998

FORM PTO-1595			R SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMEN	
MRd 5.29.98				Patent and Trade	mark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	10074174	46	documents	or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	10074174	Name and address	s of receiving	party(ies):	_ ==
Daniel W. Green			Corporation		Ta Se a
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	d? □ Yes ⊠ No	Internal Address:	PO Box 8539	119, MS 250	0868
			Richardson,	TX 75085-3919	09/0
			0700		<u>U</u>
	'	Street Address:		N. Central Express	way
		City: Richardson		<u>250</u> _ State: <u>TX</u>	7ID: 75090
09/086866				attached? D Yes D	-
3. Nature of conveyance:					_ ,,,,
X Assignment Merger					
Security Agreement Change of Name					
Other					
Execution Date: May 29, 1998 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execution	n date of the appli	ication is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
Atty Dkt. No. CX00316	Additition	al numbers attach	ed? □ Yes ⊠	No	
Name and address of party to whom correspond document should be mailed: Name: <u>John L. Maxin</u> Internal Address:	dence concerning 6.	Total number of a	pplications an	d patents involved:	
Street Address: Cyrix Corporation PO Box 853919, MS 250					
City: Richardson State: TX ZIP: 75085-3919	7.	Total fee (37 CFF	R 3.41)\$	40.00	
		Enclosed			
		X Authorized to	be charged to	deposit account	
	8.	Deposit account 03-4080	number:		
	· ·	Attach duplicate c	opy of this pag	ge if paying by dep	osit account)
	DO NOT L	JSE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore	egoing information is true	and correct and ar	ny attached co	ppy is a true copy o	f the original
document.	0,10	v1 /	_	n M :n	aC)
John L. Maxin Name of Person Signing	Signature	Iapun		9 May 19	<u>7</u> 8
	otal number of pages incl	uding cover sheet,	, attachments,	and document: 3	!

01 FC:581 40.00 CH

MAIL DOCUMENTS TO BE RECORDED WITH REQUIRED COVER SHEET INFORMATION TO:
COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS, BOX ASSIGNMENTS
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 9242 FRAME: 0071

CX00316

Cyrix Corporation
PO Box 853919 MS250
Richardson TX 75085
Tel: (972) 968-8387
Fax: (972) 690-8039

ASSIGNMENT

THE UNDERSIGNED inventor/joint inventors has/have invented certain new and useful improvements described and claimed in the application for United States Letters Patent titled:

BUILT-IN SELF-TEST CIRCUIT AND METHOD FOR VALIDATING AN ASSOCIATIVE DATA ARRAY

NATIONAL SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION ("National"), a Delaware corporation, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, and to the application and any Letters Patent that may be issued from the application.

NOW THEREFORE, for consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged.

I/We assign to National, all right, title, and interest in such invention and in the application and all related patents that may issue, and all related divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions; and I/We authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue to National all patents resulting from such invention, insofar as my/our interest is concerned.

I/We also assign to National, all right, title, and interest to the invention disclosed in such application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, or similar property rights, for the invention in its own name throughout the world, including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of the invention, and all rights to register the invention in appropriate registries; and I/We further agree to execute any powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and other related papers necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in National.

I/We will communicate to National any facts regarding any improvements; and at the expense of National, we will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations and, at National's expense, do everything reasonably necessary to vest title in National and to aid National to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assign and legal representatives.

1 of 2

to the control of the

PATENT

REEL: 9242 FRAME: 0072

CX00316



Signature of Inventor:

Inventor's Name

or: Daniel W. Dean: DANIEL W. GREEN

Residence

: McKinney, Collin County, Texas 75070

Date

: <u>5/29/98</u>

RECORDED: 05/29/1998

REEL: 9242 FRAME: 0073